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14 LETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONE.., COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L or we,Sankax Company. of Baltirmonel owner S, of tle property situate in Baltimos
MM;:BHWWMMWlndplltlluth!dh:rﬂnmdnuﬂrlwﬂhe ;
iereby petition (1) that the roning status of the ..erein described property be re-classified, p

= emnanem-- TOME 1O AR
1 ummh-dhnmtcunq.hmu.u.n.,u... — lr
BELM........ WE— _zone; for 1he following reasons: |

sifyin e
M.H.-1.M., the Council committed errors |
Hl I:;G-l:‘.m‘ on‘lﬁun‘::::e? exhibit, 'hll:.'l is incorporated by reference | imen

herelin; and
Substantial changes have occurred in

o sified by the Couneil, a8 set out
alnce the property was so clas %
::l\l;-a:;;:nhud uhllfit. ‘which is incorporated by rd:'e:ucl::::.al; _—
e
{3} And for a Variance from Section 238.4 of the )z?::g B Pl g

play o' materials (automobiles 2
::;:gdm::lg,;k lin: of fifty (50} feet in lieu of the required fifteen (15) fe

i and (2) for ns%tn«pux'mx:n? said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
NAL

County, to use the herein described property. for...—-

s e escri ions.
7 Froperty i o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulal
3 Lor w:.‘m 1o pay expenses of above roclassiication andor Special Esception advertiecy.
Mm.wﬂ\h‘ of this petition, and further agree to and aré to be bound by the zoning

H > and of Baltimare County adopted rursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
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o t Pai Ivania Ave.,
Abdres o b Masyiand - 21208.". ..

ORDERED By The Zoalng Commissioner of Baltimare County, this..-
. suga 197 2., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
. 972,

WT.-;AM‘; Zoaing Law of Baltimurs Counly, I two newspipers of general circulation througl-

{hat property be poston, and that the public hearing be bad before the Zuning
mdmmn County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
00

o'clock

{over)
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Your Patition has been received ond sccested for filing
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PETITION FOR REC LASSIFI- BEEORE THE
CATION AND VARIANCE

SE/S of Rolling Mill Road, 368, 20"
NE of North Point Boulevar! - 15th
District

Canton Company of Baltimore -
Petitioner

NO. 73-74-RA (Item No. 1)

RE:

DEPUTY ZONING

COMMISSIONER
OoF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

AMENDED ORDER

It is hereby ORDERED by the Doputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County this 302’ day of March, 1973, that the Order dated March 20,
1973, passed in this matter should be and the same is hereby AMENDED to
include the following:

“It is further ORDERED that it appearing that by reason

of failure to show or
hardship the above Variance be and the same is hercby
DENIED. "

cputy Zoning Confiissioner of
puty

Baltimore County

OPINION
After reviewing the above testimony and the use regulations that pre-

sently apply to the site, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Comuni

ioner

that the present zoning designation of the site i3 correct and that the Peti-

|| tioner has not met his burden of proving error.

A ficld investigation indi

|| that several semi-commercial uses do exist along North Point Road in thia

‘: ares. However, the recent adoption of Bill 100 drastically amended the uses |

3' permitted as a matter of right in M, L. Zones. which are intended to be per-

1i mitted in the M. H, Zome. While many, if not all, of the retail uses were re-

| moved from the M. L. Zane, over 100 semi-commercial. transportation,
storage, quasi public ntilities, and auxiliary retail o7 survice uncs or semi-
industrial uses, arc now permitted as a matter of right in a M. L. Zone.

1 Since many of these uses include the exact uses that are developed along

|| North Point Boulevard at the present time, it would appear that the site is

zoned properly anc can develop in a manner not unlike the properties in the

| immediate vicinity.

| Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimare County this 28”7 day of sarch, 1973, that the above Re-
classitication be and the same is heroby DENIED and that the above described

- property or area be and the same (s hereby contimued as to remain & M. M. -

1. M. Zone and District.

eputy Zoning Comnfissioner of

Baltimore County

s

AT ST

RE; PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI BEFORE THE

CATION AN VARIANCE

SE/S of ltolling Mill Read, 36+, 20" DEPUTY ZONING

NE of Nortn Point Boulevard - 15th

District COMMISSIONER

Carten Company of Baltimare -

Petitioner or

NO. 73-T4-RA {ltem No 1)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request by the Canton Company of Baltimure

to reclassify a four acre tract of ground frem a M. H. -I.M. District toa B.R. -

I.M. District. The property is located on the northernmost side of North
Point Boule vard near the intersection of Roliing Mill Fead. The site has

approximately 340 feet of frontage on the Canton Railroad and fronts on Roll-

ing Mill Ruad at a point 368 (cet northenst of Narth Point Boule

was

3 d on behalf of the Petitioner by the

expert i the president of the enginecring construction
division of the Canton Company; the civil engineer who prepared the Peti-
tioner's site plens; a *raffic ongineer prescatly employed by tne City of Baltis

more; and a real estate appraiser and broker with several years experiencs

\ in Baltimore County.

A generalization of this testimeny is as follows.

The Canton Company

The corapany
feele that there is an adequate supply of M. H. zoned lind in the ares, and
pointed out that most of the other property frontages along North Point Boule=
vard had been develope. with commercial type uses. These uses were des-
cribed as a new car agsncy, Avis Truck Rental, a Shell Qil Service Station,

a High's [ce Cream sto:e, a Genoral Tire Service store, and Tri-State Leas-
ing. The Canton Company has had the subject tract on the market for many

years without baving found a customer intersted in buying or developing the

tract for M. H. uses.

® ®

POIN (S OF ERROR COMMITTED BY THI
COUNTY COUNCIL IN CLASSIFYING T1i}
SUBJECT TRACT M.H.-L.M., AND

CHANGES IN THE N RHOOD

The Petitioner states that the County Council committed at Jeast the
following errors in clasaifying the subject 4,00 acre parcel M. H. -[. M.:

1.) The subject property enjoys extensive frontage along North Point
‘Boulevard In an area of growing commercial activity, and, in fact, as to
thif property, it more properly belongs In the commercial clussification
B.H.-i.M., than in an industrial classification. There arc already exten-
sive ‘ndustrial areas in the vienity, but there is insufficient business road-
gide zoned land, which insufficiency can be partlally met by so zoning the
subject property, which meets all the réquirements for such zoning.

2,) Thereis a necd for B.R. -1.M. zoned tracts along North Point
Boulevard in this arca io secve the high

of nearby

as well as io serve the heavy volumes of traffic which pass the subject tract

daily going 1o \nd from work, which need has not been fully met by the

Council's action, and was evident'y erronevusly overlooked by the Couneil.
4,) 'That the Council's evror in placing this tract in an industrial

rather than a commercial clasel fication is understandable in view of the

numerous handicaps under which the Couniy _ouncil labored in 1870-71,

including, but not only, the pressure of ime vs. the magnitude of the task,

in many cages improper public pressurcs, an well as the absence of a properly

adopted aver-all Master Plan to guide the Council in its deliberations, hawever,

industrial zoning along this portion of North Foint Boulevard ¥as erroneous

and should be correeted,

Both the Canton Company and the realtor, who testified in their behals,

felt that the

nd use potential for this subject site was definitely ccmmereial,
and that the Map was in error in designating heavy manufacturing iype uses
for the property.
The railroad that borders the property is presently a secondary operatipa)
running approximately thiree nights a week. Industrizl potential of the site is
also reduced by the grades and the length of frontage that the subject gite has
on the railruad,
Insafar as tratfic is concerned, it was felt that:
1. Traffic generated by commercial uses wauld not create

problems in excess of the uses permitted under the
present zoning designation,

2. Site has ingress and egress petentials on tvo major
roads and. as such, is not expe ted t nave interior
circulation problems nr impede the normal flow of
traific on the surrounding roads

3. Futire major road improvements in the gensral arca
will relicve the capacity problems that are occurring
on North Point Boulevard during the peak traffic hours.

Several area reaidents were present in protest of the reclassification.
The!r objectious were baked on the sxisting congested trafiic conditions in the
area, s the fact that commercial zoning would have & tendency to generate

:J}:diliuni\l traffic which would, by necessity of the arca traffic patiern, utilize
. 3|;their residential strects. |
i
Planning Buard recommendations, with regard to the propesed zoning |
request, included the folluwing comments:
"The Planning Board believes that the existing zoning,
M.H.-1.M. District, is correct. Prime developable
industrial tand such as this, with excellent topography,
a good location, rail access, etc. iv a rare commodity
and should be protected, Further, the Planning Board

is of the opinion that B. R. zoning here, with its "wide-
open" woramerczial use potentials, is not 2ppropriate. '’

Tae Zoning Advisory Committee made no adverss comments with regari

1o the Petitioner's propose ' development plans.

3] For such other and further reasons as may be disclosed upon
minute study throughout this case, and further error by the Council is

hereby assigned and + se noted when and as found,

As to substantial ch*nges which have altered the character of ti.e
nidghborkood since the Council studied the subject property and las:

clasaified %, the following are noted:

1.}  The confusion and uncertaintics which have marked the eipress-
ways program in Baltimor e City are well known and have fllled the public
press for some years, thus, when work has actually been going forward
in Baltimore City very near the subject property on the Interstate 95 Project
1o connect to the John F, Kennedy Expressway in Baltimore County, such
actual construction work consti‘utes a very vital change in the nelghbor-

hood which could rot have been known to the County Council during its

delib

due to the fusi

and inty previously noted on ihe
part of Baltimore City.

2.}  That there continues a trend along this section of North Point
Boulevard, in recognition of a public need, to utilize such roadside p-oper-
tics for commereial uses ruther than {ndustrial uses, us witness tl.ls petition,
which {8 an ongoing change in the character of this nelghborhood,

3.)  Such othzr and further nefghtorhood changes as will be disclosed
by r={nute study of the arca, and which ‘¥ill be developed in full st the time

of the hearing thereon,
l'ljeupeclmlur snbmitted,
/ n

i 2 Doty

3 James D. Nolan
L.~ Attorucy for Property Owner
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MATZ, GMILOS & ABSOGIATES. ING.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cramaeil Briags k4., Baitimore, Md. 21304, Tel. 501 623-0900

|

DESCRIFTION

4.0 ACRE PARCEL, UTHEAST SIDE OF ROLLIN L ROAD, 368.20 FEET

MORE OR _LE: NORTHEAST OF NORTH POINT BOULEVARD, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLA!

This Description is for "BR'' Zoning

LM, DISTRICTING AND VAR[WNCES

Beginning for the same at a point on the southeast side of Rolling Mill Read,
70 feet winw. at a distance of 368. 20 feet, more or less, northeasterly from the eaet
corner of said Rolling Mill Rozd and North Point Boulevard, 150 feet wide, running
thence binding on said Rolling Mill Road, the following two courses: (L) N 517 18!
00" E 181. i3 fect, thence (2) northeasterly, by a curve to the right with a radius
of 1005, 33 feet, the distnce of 60 feet, the chord of said arc being N 53° 05' 34"
E 59.98 feet, thence leaving said Rolling Mill Road, (3) 5 36* 06' 37" F 903, 39
feet to the right-of-way line of the Canton Railread, 60 feet wide, thence binding
on safd Canton Railroad right-of-way, {4) S 61 44' 39" W 340. 00 feet to the
right-of -way line of said North Point Boulevard, thence binding on saic North Point
Boulevard right-of-way the following two courses: (5) N 70" 12° 00" W 207. 10 feet,
thenee (6) northwesterly, by a curve to the right, with a radius of 2789.79 feet, a
distance of 96, 16 fuet, the chord of said arc being N 69° 12' 43" W 96. 1o feet,

Water Supply B Sewsrage @ Dranage B Hanways @ Stucturas @ Developmants b Sanning § Reporin

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
- JEFFERSON RUILOING TOWSOM. MARYLAND 21204
G DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EuaEne J. Cuwrons. PE Wi T. ML
onacron (LR R R

April 28, 1972
Mr. Oliver L. Myers
Chairman
Zoning Advisery Comn!ttee

County Office !ul'ldizgz
Towson, Maryland 21

: Re: Cycle Zoming 111
Item | = ZAC - 3-21-72
Property Cwnar: Canton Company of Baltimore
North Point Road SE of Rolling Mill Road
Reclassification to BR - District 15

Dear Mr. Myers:

The subject petition is requesting a change from MH to BR. This
change in reclassification should increase the trip density from 200 trips
per day to 2,000 trips per day. However, a new car agency would not be
expected to increase the trip densit; greatly.

Some capacity problems do presently exist at aclling Mill Road
and North Point Boulevard during the peak hours.

Very truly yours,
C At A

€. Richard Hooi.
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRH:nr

: : "MCA (1O

MATZ, CHILDS & ABSOCIATES. INC.

thence leaving said North Point Boulevard, (7) N 45* 12' 00" £ 192.79 feet,
thence (8) N 12* 11' 00" W 182.21 feel, to the place of begioning,

Containing 4.0 azres of land, more or icss.

BW:mpl J. 0. #4210 January 28, 1972

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
300 Wesr Presvon § 133
BALTIMORE. MD. 21201

e

March 22,1972

Re: 2.A.C. meeting March 21,1972
Zontng Commissioner Reclassificotion Ltems |
§ County 0ffice Bldg, Canton of Bilto.
Towson Maryland 21204 n/s North Pt Elv¢ 200! s/e of
rolling M1l Rd H.H. (Rte 151)
District 15 4.0 acres

Wr. S. Eric Dinenna

Attar Mr, O.L. Myers

Dear HWr. DiNenna:

The entrance channelization as indicated on the subject nlan
is basically acceptable to the Stats Highway Administratfon. The
entrances will be subjedt to the approval and permit from the

” Administration.
: wa 27 T2
—
Charles Lee Ch!
Development Engineering Section
: )::‘;. & Magina
bys John E. Hayers

Asst. Development Enginear

CL-JH-es

TO: S, Erdc DiNenna, Zoning Comnissioner
Attention: M. 'Myers 4

FROM: Fire Prevention Bureau
Fire Department.
SUBJECT: Property Ovmer:
Canton Company of Baltimore =(Reclass ifications)

DATE: March 27, 1972

1ocationt /s wortn voint Hoad, 200° S/E of Rolling Mi11 fusd

ITEN # 1 {Reclassifications) Zoning Agenda: Ma:ci 41, 1972
() 1. Fire hydrants for the proposad sita (are
e Aol Cv\m(w Toquired and) shall

The hydrants shall be located at fnte.vals
an approved road. e 2

() 2. A second reans of access 1n required for the site.
() 3. The dead-end condition shown at

SXconda the naximm alloved By Tho FITe Beprieat——————

() b :hnhmummuwnmmmumm
mnﬁ“gmmm Sodon. 1567 muums
. A EdU
Prevention Codr prtor to L Gy

(% s, The cwmer ahall comply with aid applicable requirements of the
"nfvﬂ-h?;odﬂ H':hmu u;:m W“
0.1,
when conatrustion’plans are subkitted for approvel:

() & mm-nanhmh.mo—qtmmpmpmnh.

() 7. Sitc plans approved as chown,
R T el

Fire Prevention Buresu

foot along

Hoter Abvove comments indicated with a chack apply.
nb

Balttworr Gounty, Margland
Bepartment ®©f Fublic Works
COUNTY OFFIC". BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Baresw of Enginvering

ELLIWOATH N DIVER. B E. CHigr

April 12, 1972

¥r. 0liver L, Myers, Chairman
Zonirg Advisory Conmittee
County 0ffice Puilding
Towsor, Marylari 2120k

Re: Iten #1 (Cycle Arril - October 1572)
Froperty Cwner: Canton Conpany of Baltimore
B/S North Foint Read, 200! S/E of Rolling
u

ond

oning: MM,
< Zoning: Reclassification tn B.B.
ct: 1Sth  No. aeres: L.D Acres

Tear Mr, Myers:

The following comrents are furnished in rezard to the plat suisitted to
this office for review by the Zoming Advizory Comsitlee in conrection with
the subject iten.

The subject property constitutes a site within the Canton Industrial
Center, Public Works Agreement “155507, which cownrs aii Maltirere County
facilities roquired for developm.nt in sccordancs wity the existirg zoning,

North Point Boulevard is a State nnd: therefors, all 4
sections and entrances on this rosd will be subject ta State
requirenents,

avements, inter-
“hwiy Administration

Very truly yours,

¥, PIVER, P
Chief, Buresu of Enginetring
END:ZAM: MK 85

I 1E, NT 1E Tope Shaots
FaE, J-°E Key Sheets

1 SE 17, 1 ¥E 17 Position Sheets
56 Tax Yap

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTZR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T Mr. Uliver Myers March 22, 1972

Cat Date

Frox._R:V._ Beaner

1-Reclassifications=- 7oning Aivisory Committee Mecting,

Tee
SUBJECT... . March 7', 1972

1. Property Owner: Janton Company of Baltimore
Location: N/S North Point Road, 200’ S.E. of
Rolliug Mill Road
Precent Zoning: M.H.
Proposed Zoning: Reclassification tou B.B.
Districi: 15
No.Acres: 4.0

Metropolitan water and sewer arc avails le to the site.

Alr Pollution Comments: The buildirg or bulldings on this
site ma, be subject to registration and compliance with the Maryland
State Health Air Pollution Control Kegulations. Additfonal infoima-
tlon may Le obtafned from the Division of Air Pollution, Baltlmore
County Department of dealth.

Department of Water Rescurces Comments: I7 lubricatfon
work and oil changes are performed at this location, rivised [lans
must be submizced showipg method providing for the elimination of

e oil I[n accordance with the Department ¢f Water Resources
requirements. -

bt (/B2

Sanftarian I1
Water and Sewnsr Section
bivisfon of Sanitary Engineering

i ENS




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

§. Eric DiNenna

Tuesday March 21, 1972
Canton Company of Baltimore
N/S North Peint Rood

200" S/E of Rolling Mill Road

The site plan appears 12 be generally satisfactory; hawever, the storage area for domaged
vehicles must be completely enclosed by an eight foot (8') high fence or wall so as fo
screen the vehicles from offsite view.

The site plan should indizate an area on site for the unloading of vehicles, ond the service
entrance to the garage. Al! parking must be surfaced with a durable and dustless surface
as raquired by the zoning regulations.

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION i
o _,;B‘ALTIMGRE COUNTY. MARYLAND |
12072 M —
e 5 aprit 1, 1972 1

To: Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner

From: H, B, Staab - C

Re: ZAG Agenda 3/21/72
iter | - Canton Co. of Baltimore E
N/S North Point Road, 200 S/E Rolling Mill Road
Reclassification from M.H. to B. R.
15th Election District |

This office has reviewed the subject site and offers the
following comments:

The increased value of this parcel because of its
location and exposure and the developmen: in the area
make it an unlikely site for an industrial plant,

H. B. STAAB
Director

51,000

BOARD OF EDUCATION nee

OF BALTIMOI

- COUNTY

TOWSOH, MA

Property Gmer Canton Co. of Baltimore

District 15
Prescat Zenlng
Proposed Zendng

No. Acres L.O

M
BB

Yo tesring on student populstion

OFFICE GUPY

BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

ZONTKG ADYVISORY COIDLITLE:

Petitioner: Cacrews (o e Brem
Iscations

District:

Preseat Zsning: s i
Proposed Zonlng: T3

No. of Acres: .-

Commenta: ale CEFCer oo Smdesss Pofutlicd

SO
&/'“‘_‘_'r;c‘/‘:J o
B BR-CVS{,

B
BL DR.55
BL-CiS

/ED!R 105 e ﬁ—na. s
i “x",‘.—f'j.‘-
nR sf}:,:ﬁ

R.i6 N

|

BALTI
|
|
|
|

| submitted with the abowe referenced setition and has mace an

MORE COUNTY ZONING VISORY COMMITTEE

Hay 3, 1972

James 0, Nolan, Esa.
204 West Pennaylvanis Avenus
Towson, Marylane 21204

RE1 Reclassification Petition
3rd Zoning Cycle
Tten #
Canton o, of Baltinore

Qear Sirs
The Zoning Advisory Comnittee has reviewsd the slans

on site field {nsaection of the arooerty, The & tached comments
are a result of this raview and {nspection,

The sihject nronerty is locsted on the northeast side of
North Point Joules. i
southeast of Rull

Ta the northes
service station,
Canton Camany Failrasd
sice of the tract is a
Cornoraticn.

* of the sfte is an existing sutomotive

the southesst side of the site iz the
Oirectly adfacent on the onvosi
nt aarcel cwned by the Chrysler ©oa
to the of the s

v, however, ra
lanning of:

OLnzdd0240

3
E PETITION MAPHING PROGRESS SHEET

N

Descriptions chee

Petition number a
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, €A

FUNCTION [ et M T origmer Duplicate |

ked and

by E'Lry,_ N

dded to

JJ—T'_

Revised Plans:
Change .n cutline or desc rintion

Map # ==




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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amouny 350,00
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